504414888 06/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4461588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DESLOCK LIMITED	06/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DESLOCK LIMITED	
Street Address:	3 HERON GATE BUSINESS PARK	
City:	TAUNTON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TA1 2LR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7471796
Patent Number:	7099478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)978-3099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (214) 978-3000

Email: docket@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24161196	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM D. MCSPADDEN	
SIGNATURE:	/William D. McSpadden, Reg. No. 44234/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change_of_Address#page1.tif

PATENT 504414888 REEL: 042821 FRAME: 0664

CHANGE OF BUSINESS ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

U.S. Patent Number:

7,471,796

U.S. Application Number:

11/458,853

Title:

APPARATUS FOR AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING PROPAGATION OF

DECRYPTION KEYS

U.S. Patent Number:

7,099,478

U.S. Application Number:

10/085,163

Title:

APPARATUS FOR AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING PROPAGATION OF

DECRYPTION KEYS

Assignee:

DESLOCK LIMITED

Old Address:

Silver Street House, Silver Street

Taunton, Somerset

United Kingdom TA1 3DL

New Address:

3 Heron Gate Business Park

Taunton

United Kingdom TA1 2LR

Submitted by:

William D. McSpadden, Reg. No. 52,622

BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP Attorneys for Applicant 2300 Tramell Crow Center

2001 Ross Avenue
Dallas, TX 75201

William D. M. Spad

Signature:

William D. McSpadden

Date:

RECORDED: 06/15/2017

June 15, 2017

PATENT REEL: 042821 FRAME: 0665